Duane Morris Newark

3/005

2005

USPTO

3/20/2008 10:47:37 PM

PAGE

Fax Server

):SUSAN OKIN GOLDSMITH COMPANY:744 BROAD STREET

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1 03/19/2008 900102031

SUBMISSION TYPE:

NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:

ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	 Execution Date	Entity Type
Dunlop Sports Group Americas Inc.	03/18/2008	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Dunlop Slazenger Group Limited
Street Address:	Britwell Road
Internal Address:	Burnham, Grenville Court
City:	Buckinghamshire
State/Country:	UNITED KINGDOM
Postal Code:	SL1 BDF
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: UNITED KINGDOM

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

<u> </u>		1	
Property Type	Number	Word Mark].
Registration Number:	2416371	MAX GLO	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

(973)424-2001

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone:

973-424-2064

Email:

sogoldsmith@duanemorris.com

Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:

Şusan Okin Goldsmith

744 Broad Street

Address Line 2:

Duane Morris LLP, Suite 1200

Address Line 4:

Newark, NEW JERSEY 07102

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:

KQ676-Q0006

DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Name:

Susan Okin Goldsmith

Address Line 1:

744 Broad Street

-- TRADEMARK

REEL: 003746 FRAME: 0651

USPTO):SUSAN OKIN GOLDSMITH COMPANY:744 BROAD STREET Duane Morris LLP/Suite 1200 Address Line 2: Newark, NEW JERSEY 07102 Address Line 4: Susan Okin Goldsmith NAME OF SUBMITTER: /Susan Goldsmith/ Signature:

3/20/2008 10:47:37 PM

03/19/2008

03/24/2008 10:03 FAX 973 424 2001

source=MAX GLO Assignment#page1.tif

Date:

Total Attachments: 1

Duane Morris Newark_

PAGE

2006

4/005 Fax Server

ASSIGNMENT OF REGISTERED MARK

This Assignment is made on the _____day of March, 2008, by and between Dunlop Sports Group Americas Inc., a Delaware corporation with an address of 100 Dunlop Drive, Westminster, SC 29693, USA ("Assignor"), and Dunlop Slazenger Group Limited, a United Kingdom corporation, having an address at Burnham, Grenville Court, Britwell Road, Buckinghamshire, SL1 8DF, United Kingdom ("Assignee").

For One Dollar (USD\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, it is agreed as follows:

Assignor hereby assigns and transfers to Assignee all of its right, title and interest in and to the following trademark (the "Mark"), together with all the good will which is or will be symbolized by the said Mark, and all rights and privileges under the Mark, including the right to renew and/or register the Mark anywhere in the world, and all rights to recover for damages and profits for infringement in the United States and throughout the world:

Mark: MAX GLO (and design)

Reg. No.: 241

2416371

Reg. Date:

December 26, 2000

Assignee hereby accepts such assignment and transfer.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this Assignment has been executed effective as of the date first above written.

DUNLOP SPORTS AROUP AMERICAS INC.

DUNLOP SLAZENGER/GROUP LIMITED

Bw

<u>Ç.</u>.

0.5

Ву: __

ROBERT MELLORS

DiR€CTOR

Title: ___

MIRECTOR .

Ecror: Unknown determent property name

TRADEMARK REEL: 003746 FRAME: 0653

RECORDED: 03/19/2008